

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-79 OF 18 NOVEMBER 2020 "ON THE APPROVAL OF REPRESENTATIONAL ITEMS OF THE *SUI GENERIS* CORE ACADEMIC UNIT OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY ŠIAULIAI ACADEMY"

No. SPN-13 of 19 March 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, for the purpose of implementing the Vilnius University Visual Identity Guide, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-17-8 of 13 June 2017 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Visual Identity Guide" (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-41 of 19 September 2023), taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-16 of 7 March 2024 "On Updating the Templates of Outgoing Documents of Core Units of Vilnius University and the Approval of the Lithuanian and English Templates of Outgoing Documents of the Methodological STEAM Education Centre of Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 12 March 2023 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-94), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-79 of 18 November 2020 "On the Approval of Representational Items of the *Sui Generis* Core Academic Unit of Vilnius University Šiauliai Academy" and recast thereby approved Lithuanian and English templates of outgoing documents of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University (attached).